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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P918461

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P902012 AND P898849

INNOVATION CENTER

11/21/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

DFN2DIP-TR4F0-110D100US930-RLLONL

4 foot, Triangle Define Geo, with Direct 1lin Regressed Frosted Lens, Indirect Open No
Lens

N/A

15694.5 lumens

N/A

83.0 lumens/watt

1.2/0.99/1.16

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 3.43"'x L: 3.96' x H: 0.1')
General Diffuse
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0.083
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1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
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TEST NUMBER: P918461
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-TR4F0-110D100US930-RLLONL

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P918461
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-TR4F0-110D100US930-RLLONL

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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55 43 35 30 51 40 33 29
51 39 32 27 47 37 30 26
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AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
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2827 2618 2495
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2291 1431 1097
2185 1224 903
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1916 817 735
1731 720 669
1462 604 580
1019 403 435

85°

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:
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Luminance: 2470 cd/sgqm
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P918461
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-TR4F0-110D100US930-RLLONL

¥ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 347.4 2.2 0° 3707 3707 3707 3707 3707

10°-20° 953.6 6.1 5° 3707 3690 3646 3676 3666 351
20°-30° 1338.9 8.5 15° 3525 3488 3374 3311 3277 993
30°-40° 1459.5 9.3 25° 3200 3093 2871 2734 2683 1472
40°-50° 1341.4 8.5 35° 2757 2586 2291 2080 2006 1726
50°-60° 1053.5 6.7 45° 2254 2029 1677 1439 1358 1741
60°-70° 685.7 4.4 55° 1714 1452 1090 889 825 1532
70°-80° 353.0 2.2 65° 1157 885 584 470 459 1147
80°-90° 95.0 0.6 75° 617 382 268 245 242 653
90°-100° 90.7 0.6 85° 144 74 64 64 64 165
100°-110° 338.2 2.2 90° 2 24 40 50 54 15
110°-120° 897.0 5.7 95° 129 64 78 88 86 153
120°-130° 1487.8 9.5 105° 605 665 122 143 151 647
130°-140° 1580.4 10.1 115° 1145 1179 1228 307 163 1127
140°-150° 1468.8 9.4 125° 1619 1645 1682 1696 1702 1444
150°-160° 1180.9 7.5 135° 2003 2035 2053 2073 2069 1547
160°-170° 760.9 4.8 145° 2324 2322 2355 2369 2359 1453
170°-180° 261.9 1.7 155° 2558 2541 2564 2576 2560 1179
0°-30° 2639.9 16.8 165° 2696 2684 2690 2704 2690 762
0°-40° 4099.4 26.1 175° 2757 2744 2748 2762 2742 262
0°-60° 6494.2 41.4 180° 2752 2752 2752 2752 2752

0°-90° 7627.9 48.6

90°-120° 1326.0 8.4

90°-150° 5862.9 37.4

90°-180° 8067.0 51.4

0°-180° 15694.5 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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TEST NUMBER: P918461
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-TR4F0-110D100US930-RLLONL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 3706.6 3706.6 3706.6 3706.6 3706.6
2.5°| 37233 3706.6 3669.6 37034 3696.6
5°( 3706.6 3689.9 3646.1 3676.3 3666.4
7.5°1 3676.3 3656.4 3609.4 3622.6 3605.8
10°| 3636.1 3612.6  3545.7 35354 35155
12.5°| 3585.9 3555.7 3464.9 34450 3407.9
15°| 35254 3488.4 33745 33108 32773
17.5°| 3455.0 3401.3 3260.3 3186.6 31329
20°| 3374.5 33073 3139.6 3056.0 2982.0
22.5°1 3287.4 3210.1 30155 2901.6 28513
25°(  3200.1 3092.7 28713 27339 26834
27.5°1 3096.3 2982.0 2737.1 25794  2502.2
30°| 2985.5 2857.8  2589.5 24186  2327.8
32.5°| 2878.1 2723.6 24488 22475 2163.5
35°( 27574 2586.2  2291.2 2079.8  2005.8
37.5°1 2640.0 24553 21435 1911.8 1828.2
40°| 2515.8 23147 1989.1 17509 1663.8
42.5°| 2388.3 21737 1835.0 1586.6 1502.9
45°|  2254.2 2029.3 1677.3 14388 13584
47.5° 2126.8 1888.7 1526.4 1287.9 12143
50°| 1985.8 1747.8 1378.8 1147.0 1076.9
52.5°| 1848.1 1596.5 1237.8 1016.4 952.7
55° 1713.9 1452.4  1090.1 889.0 825.3
57.5°1 1576.6 1308.2 959.4 771.6 717.8
60°( 1435.7 1167.3 821.7 650.9 597.2
62.5°| 1298.3 1030.0 704.3 543.5 516.7
65°( 1157.3 885.4 583.7 469.8 459.4
67.5°| 1023.2 751.3 469.8 412.5 402.5
70° 882.2 620.7 389.0 355.6 342.0
72.5° 748.0 499.7 325.3 298.6 291.8
75° 617.1 382.2 268.3 244.8 241.7
77.5° 486.5 271.6 2114 197.9 1911
80° 365.5 194.7 160.9 147.7 147.7
82.5° 254.8 130.9 110.7 104.0 104.0

85° 144.1 73.7 63.7 63.7 63.7
87.5° 53.7 26.7 26.7 23.5 23.5
90° 1.9 23.9 39.7 49.9 53.6
92.5° 49.9 41.8 47.8 51.8 53.6
95° 129.3 63.6 77.5 87.7 85.6
97.5° 232.8 69.7 101.4 107.5 109.5
100° 352.5 79.7 113.5 129.3 133.4

102.5° 483.7 480.0 117.5 139.3 145.4
105° 605.3 665.0 121.6 143.2 151.3
107.5° 746.7 796.3 125.6 147.3 155.3
110° 882.1 923.7 348.5 149.4 157.2
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P918461

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-TR4F0-110D100US930-RLLONL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1009.5 1045.2  1011.5 153.2 159.4
1144.8 1178.6  1228.5 306.6 163.4
1262.2 1302.0 1336.0 1051.2 529.6
1393.8 1423.5 14595 14834 12145
1505.1 1537.0 1576.9 1588.8  1590.9
1618.6 16446 1682.4 1696.4 1702.3
1722.2 1750.0 1780.0 1799.9 1801.8
1819.7 1851.7 1873.5 18954  1893.5
1919.3 19453 1967.1 1985.0 1983.1
2003.0 20349  2052.7 2072.7 2068.7
2090.5 21144 21345 21543 21484
2176.0 2192.2 22139 22319 22219
2247.9 22619 2287.6 2303.5 2293.6
2323.6 23215 23553  2369.3  2359.3
2389.1 2383.2 2417.0 24269  2419.2
2452.9 2439.0 24709  2482.7 24728
2506.6 2490.7  2520.6 2532.6 2518.6
2558.4 2540.6 25645 2576.3  2560.5
2600.2 2584.4 26024 2616.3  2600.2
2636.2 2624.1  2636.2 2648.0 2634.1
2667.8 2656.0 26659 26799 26619
2695.7 2683.9 2689.8 2703.8 2689.8
2717.7 2705.6  2711.8 2725.8 2707.8
2735.7 27237  2727.7 27416  2723.7
2747.5 2735.7  2739.7  2753.7  2735.7
2757.4 27435 27475 27615 27416
2761.5 2747.5 2749.7 2763.6  2745.6
2751.6 27516 27516 27516 27516
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TEST NUMBER: P918461
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-TR4F0-110D100US930-RLLONL

CIE UGR TABLE:

Reflectances:

Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3

Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3

Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2

Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X=2H Y=2H 10.76 11.58 11.74 12.57 13.86 6.74 7.55 7.71 8.54 9.83
3H | 12.44 13.17 13.43 14.16 15.48 7.92 8.66 8.91 9.65 10.97
4H 13.05 13.74 14.05 14.74 16.06 8.37 9.07 9.38 10.06 11.39
6H 13.47 14.10 14.48 15.11 16.44 8.70 9.33 9.71 10.34 11.67
8H 13.59 14.20 14.61 15.22 16.55 8.79 9.39 9.80 10.41 11.74
12H | 13.65 14.23 14.68 15.24 16.60 8.83 9.41 9.85 10.42 11.78
4H 2H | 10.78 11.47 11.78 12.47 13.79 7.33 8.02 8.34 9.02 10.34
3H | 12.61 13.18 13.62 14.21 15.55 8.68 9.26 9.69 10.28 11.62
4H | 13.30 13.82 14.32 14.84 16.20 9.23 9.75 10.25 10.77 12.13
6H 13.81 14.26 14.85 15.31 16.66 9.65 10.10 10.68 11.14 12.50
8H 13.99 14.41 15.02 15.44 16.82 9.78 10.20 10.81 11.23 12.61
12H 14.08 14.46 15.13 15.51 16.89 9.84 10.22 10.89 11.27 12.65
8H 4H | 13.27 13.69 14.30 14.72 16.09 9.51 9.93 10.54 10.96 12.34
6H | 13.83 14.18 14.89 15.26 16.63 10.03 10.37 11.08 11.45 12.82
8H 14.05 14.35 15.11 15.42 16.80 10.22 10.52 11.28 11.59 12.97
12H 14.19 14.45 15.25 15.51 16.94 10.34 10.61 11.41 11.66 13.09
12H 4H | 13.22 13.60 14.27 14.65 16.02 9.51 9.89 10.56 10.94 12.32
6H 13.81 14.11 14.87 15.17 16.56 10.08 10.38 11.14 11.44 12.83
8H 14.03 14.30 15.09 15.35 16.78 10.29 10.56 11.35 11.61 13.04
END OF REPORT
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